§t. James Weekly Update

October 8 - 12, 2018

“Called To Be Our Story”

Week 6 of 20 - Term 1

Week at a Glance

Monday, October 8, 2018
e Thanksgiving
e Confirmation Meeting @ 7:30 p.m.
at St. James Church
e Fire Safety Week
Tuesday, October 9, 2018
e First Communion Meeting @ 7:00
at St. James Church
e Visits from Fr. Nick
Wednesday, October 10, 2018
e Rosary Apostolate Visits
e Intermediate Boys Soccer
Tournament
Thursday, October 11, 2018
e Intermediate Boys Soccer
Tournament (Rain Date)
Friday, October 12, 2018
e Fire Safety Trailer visits
e New School Year Mass @ 11:30 in
the church - all welcome to join us
e Last day for our Chocolate
Fundraiser

Upcoming Dates

Tues., Oct. 16 -Junior Girls & Boys soccer (rain
date 17th)
-Dental Screening for Kindergarten,
Grades 2 and 7

Wed., Oct. 17 -Grade 7 Vaccines

Thurs., Oct. 18-Picture Day

Mon., Oct. 22 -School Bus Safety Week

Tues., Oct. 23 -Gr. 8 Muskoka Woods Trip

Wed., Oct. 24 -Gr. 8 Muskoka Woods Trip
-School Bus Driver Appreciation
Day

Thurs., Oct. 25-Gr. 8 Muskoka Woods Trip
(students return)

Fri., Oct. 26 -P.A. Day - no classes for students

Wed., Oct. 31 -Halloween
-Kindergarten Field Trip to farm

The Weekly Highlights

4

Our Chocolate Fundraiser is drawing to a close
with this Friday being the last day for our
campaign. We are asking all families to please
send in all fundraising money to school by this
Friday, October 12, 2018.

If you have any unsold chocolates, we are
asking parents/guardians to bring these back to
school as soon as possible. Our CSCC is
looking to redistribute these unsold chocolates
to other families wanting to sell more
chocolates. As a reminder, unsold chocolates
can not be sent to school with students, these
must be returned to school by a parent/guardian.
This past Friday was the day when some of our
staff members fulfilled the challenge of getting
large buckets of water dumped on their heads if
we, as a school community, achieved our goal of
raising $4500.00 for Terry Fox. Our students
managed to raise...wait for it...a grand total of...

$4500.55!
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Special Intentions/Prayers
O Heavenly Father:
We thank Thee for food and remember the hungry.
We thank Thee for health and remember the sick.
We thank Thee for friends and remember the

friendless.

We thank Thee for freedom and remember the
enslaved.

May these remembrances stir us to service.
That Thy gifts to us may be used for others.
Amen.



